
JCCCAT (1 9) 1049-1 I 16 (1 983) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 19 
1983 

CONTENTS 
1049 Stereospecific Synthesis of Tabtoxin Jack E. Baldwin, Patrick D. Bailey, Gerard Gallacher, Kevin A. Singleton, (in part) 

1050 The Angular Trifluoromethyl Group: Synthesis of (~)-3-O-Methyl-18.18,18-Trifluoroestradiol Jean-Claude Blazejewski, 

1051 Proof that the Absolute Configuration of Natural a-Lipoic Acid is R by the Synthesis of its Enantiomer [(S)-(-)-a-Lipoic acid] 

1053 [Pt,Me,( p-Ph,PCH,PPh,),][BF,12, a Highly Reactive and Co-ordinatively Unsaturated Di-platinum(t1) Complex. Crystal 
Alan T. Hutton, Bijan Shabanzadeh, Bernard L. Shaw 

1055 The Palladium-catalysed Reaction of Lithium Diphenylthiophosphides with Allylic Carboxylates. A Stereoselective Synthesis 

1056 Synthesis of Condensed Bicyclic Thiophene Derivatives from Diyne Systems 
1057 Novel Synthesis of a 1,4-Dioxo Derivative by the Reaction of a y-Hydroxyolefinic Acid with the Silver Chromate-Iodine 

Mushfiquddin Khan, Mazzaz Hashmi, Fasih Ahmad, S. M. 

1058 Nickel-catalysed Butatriene Cyclizations: a Simple and Efficient Synthesis of Radialenes (Polymethylenecycloalkanes) 

1060 Side Chain Protected Na-Fluorenylmethoxycarbonylamino-acids for Solid Phase Peptide Synthesis. Na-Fluorenyl- 
Eric Atherton, Robert C. Sheppard, John D. 

1063 Kinetics and Mechanism of the Acetate Assisted Cleavage of the Chromium-Carbon Bond of Hydroxymethylpenta- 

1064 The Reaction of Trimethylsilyl a-Trimethylsilylperoxy Esters with Ketones and Aldehydes. A Simple, Efficient Synthesis of 

1065 The Reaction of Organic Azides with Boron Trichloride: A New Simple Route for the Production of Fused Heterocycles 

1067 Intramolecular S- to N-Nitrosation 
1068 E.S.R. Studies of the Formation of Hydrocarbon Radicals on the Clean Surfaces of Evaporated Ionic Solids Hocaine 

1070 Irradiation of Diazofluorene in Alcohols: Unusual Behaviour of Fluorenyl Ethers Hideo Tomioka, Hiroyuki Nakamura, 

1071 The Preparation and Structure of [ C O ~ ( V - C ~ H ~ ) ~ ( ~ ~ - C N C ~ H ,  l)(p3-S)]; the First Example of an Organoisocyanide as a 

1072 Isolable Paramagnetic Hydride Complexes of Niobium(1v) and Tantalum(1v) Melvin L. Luetkens, Jr., Wendy L. Elcesser, 

1074 A New Procedure for the Synthesis of 2-(2-Indolyl)pyrroles. 2,3’-Bi-indolyls. and 2-(3-Indolyl)-3-(2-indolyl)indoles Vittorio 

1075 Synthesis, and X-Ray Crystal and Molecular Structure of a Novel Macrobicyclic Ligand: Crowned p-t-Butyl-calix[4]arene 

1077 Electrochemical Activation of a Metal 0 x 0  Bond; Oxidation of cis-Dioxo-molybdenum(v1) Tetraphenylporphyrin Tadeusz 

1079 Synthesis. Chemistry, and Crystal Structures of High-valent Transition-metal Chalcogenide Fluorides and Their Derivatives 

1081 Electron Transfer Catalysed Synthesis of Metal Carbonyl Clusters Simon Jensen, Brian H. Robinson, Jim Simpson 
1082 Synthesis and Properties of 4H-Imidazoles Michael Casey, Christopher J. Moody, Charles W. Rees 
1084 Spinning Fibres and Fibre Blends of an Electrically Conductive Polymer Tamotsu Inabe, Joseph W. Lyding, Tobin J. Marks 

Philip M. Wallace 

Regine Dorme, Claude Wakselman 

from (S)-Malic Acid 

Structures of [PtzMe,L,(p-Ph2PCH,PPh2)2][BF4]2, L = MeCN or C O  

of Phosphine Sulphides Jean-Claude Fiaud 

Michael H. Brookes, Bernard T. Golding, David A. Howes, Alan T. Hudson 

Robertus L. P. de Jong, Lambert Brandsma 

Complex followed by m-Chloroperbenzoic Acid Oxidation 
Osman 

Masahiko Iyoda, Shigeyoshi Tanaka, Masanori Nose, Masaji Oda 

methox~carbonyl-N~-4-methoxy-2,3,6-trimethylbenzenesulphonyl-~-arginine 
Wade 

aquachromium( 1 1 1 )  

1.2.4-Trioxan-5-ones 

Containing Nitrogen Paolo Zanirato 

Hiroshi Ogino, Makoto Shimura, Nobuyuki Tanaka 

Charles W. Jefford, Jean-Claude Rossier, Geoffrey D. Richardson 

Thomas A Meyer, D. Lyn H. Williams 

Dahmane, Brynmor Mile, Harry Morris, James A. Howard, Roger Sutcliffe 

Yasuji Izawa 

Triply Bridging, Two-electron Donor Ligand 

John C. Huffman, Alfred P. Sattelberger 

Bocchi, Gerard0 Palla 

Carla Alfieri, Emanuele Dradi, Andrea Pochini, Rocco Ungaro, Giovanni Dario Andreetti 

Malinski, Henry Ledon, Karl M. Kadish 

John H. Holloway, VenEeslav KauEiE, David R. Russell 

John Fortune, A. R. Manning, F. S. Stephens 

I 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983 
1085 Iron Porphyrins in Coal Raymond Bonnett, Philip J. Burke, Anthony Reszka 
1087 A Thermally Stable and Soluble Arylsilver(1) Compound: Synthesis and Structure of Mesitylsilver(1) 

1089 Structure and Fluxionality in the PF&,,(CN); and PF3C11-,,(CN); Series 
1090 Long-range Proton Hyperfine Couplings in Radical Cations of Carbonyl Compounds Larry D. Snow, Ffrancon Williams 
1092 Anionic Activation of Organic Compounds by Adsorption on Alumina and Alumina-KF 
1093 Controlled Carbon-Sulphur or Carbon-Silicon Bond Cleavage in the Reactions of Alkyl-lithium Reagents with a 

1095 2-Benzopyran-3-one 
1096 Reductive Cleavage of the 9,lO-Bond in 11-Oxygenated Steroids: a New Method for the Partial Synthesis of the Vitamin D 

1098 Two Exceptional Lithiations in the Chromone Series Ana M. B. S. R. C. S. Costa, Francis M. Dean, Michael A. Jones, Dennis 

1099 Copper(ii)-N,S, Complexes of Bidentate N-Substituted P-Aminothiones 
1101 Trimethylphosphine as a Reactive Solvent: Synthesis and Crystal Structure of Ta(PMe3)3(q2-CH2-PMe2)(q?-CH-PMe,) and 

Vernon C. Gibson, Peter D. Grebenik, Malcolm L. H. Green 
1102 1,3-Rearrangements of Allylic Sulphones Peter Lin, Gordon H. Whitham 
1103 Synthesis and Rearrangements of Ethoxycarbonyl-substituted But-3-enyl- and Cyclopropylmethyl-(pyridine)cobaloximes 

1105 On the Use of Magnetic Methods for studying the Adsorption of H,, 07, CO, and Hydrocarbons on Supported Palladium J. 

1107 Neoliacine, a Novel Germacranolide Sesquiterpene Dilactone from Neofirsea accicufafa Koidz. : X-Ray Crystal Structure 

1108 Correlation Effects and the Bonding and Cr-C Bond Strength in Cr(CO), David Moncrieff, Peter C. Ford, Ian H. Hillier, 

1109 Monoalkylation of Primary Aromatic Amines via N-(Alkoxymethy1)aryl Amines. Evidence for the Formation of Stable 

11 10 Polar Effect in the Reaction of Photoenol-type Diradical with Molecular Oxygen Yoshikatsu Ito, Hiroaki Nishimura, Hiroshi 

1112 Stereoselective Synthesis of a-Methylene-P-hydroxy-y-alkoxy Esters from a-Alkoxy Aldehydes Luca Banfi, Lino Colombo, 

11 13 Benzoyl Trifluoromethanesulphonate. A Highly Efficient Benzoylating Agent for Sterically Hindered Hydroxy Groups 

11 15 Reversible Hydrogenation of Anthracene during Complexation to Cyclopentadienyliron: Change in Regioselectivity 

S. Gambarotta, C. 
Floriani, A. Chiesi-Villa, C. Guastini 

Keith B. Dillon, Andrew W. G. Platt 

Didier Villemin 

I-Silyl-1-thioallene Alexander J. Bridges, Victor Fedij, Eugene C. Turowski 
David A. Bleasdale, David W. Jones, Gunther Maier, Hans Peter Reisenauer 

Skeleton 

A. Smith 

T. P. Ananthanarayan, Philip Magnus, Anthony W. Norman 

Peter Beardwood, John F. Gibson 

Synthesis of Related Molybdenum and Tungsten Compounds 

Bernard T. Golding, Samson Mwesigye-Kibende 

P. Candy 

Hiroshi Nozaki, (the late) Mitsuru Hiroi, Daisuke Takaoka, Mitsuru Nakayama 

Victor R. Saunders 

Monomeric Methyleneamines 

Shimizu, Teruo Matsuura 

Cesare Gennari, Carlo Scolastico 

Masato Koreeda, Lindsey Brown 

depending on the Steric Bulk of the Cyclopentadienyl Group 

Jose Barluenga, Ana M. Bayon, Gregorio Asensio 

Veronique Guerchais, Didier Astruc 

0 COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1983 
I 1  



J .  CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983 

AUTHOR INDEX 
Ahmad, Fasih, 1057 
Alfieri, Carla, 1075 
Ananthanarayan, T. P., 1096 
Andreetti, Giovanni Dario, 

Asensio, Gregorio, 1109 
Astruc, Didier, 11 15 
Atherton, Eric, 1060 
Bailey, Patrick D . ,  1049 
Baldwin, Jack E., 1049 
Banfi, Luca, 11 12 
Barluenga, JosC, 1109 
Bayon, Ana M., 1109 
Beardwood, Peter, 1099 
Blazejewski, Jean-Claude, 

Bleasdale, David A. ,  1095 
Bocchi, Vittorio, 1074 
Bonnett, Raymond, 1085 
Brandsma, Lambert, 1056 
Bridges, Alexander J . ,  1093 
Brookes, Michael H., 1051 
Brown, Lindsey, 1113 
Burke, Philip J., 1085 
Candy, J. P., 1105 
Casey, Michael, 1082 
Chiesi-Villa, A , ,  1087 
Colombo, Lino, 11 12 

1075 

1050 

Dradi, Emanuele, 1075 
Elcesser, Wendy L., 1072 
Fedij, Victor, 1093 
Fiaud, Jean-Claude, 1055 
Floriani, C., 1087 
Ford, Peter C., 1108 
Fortune, John, 1071 
Gallacher, Gerard, 1049 
Gambarotta, S . ,  1087 
Gennari, Cesare, 11 12 
Gibson, John F., 1099 
Gibson, Vernon C., 1101 
Golding, Bernard T. ,  1051, 

Grebenik, Peter D . ,  1101 
Green, Malcolm L. H.,  1101 
Guastini, C., 1087 
Guerchais, Veronique, 1115 
Hashmi, Mazzaz, 1057 
Hillier, Ian H.,  1108 

1103 

Kadish, Karl M., 1077 
Kautit, Venteslav, 1079 
Khan, Mushfiquddin, 1057 1064 
Koreeda, Masato, 1113 
Ledon, Henry, 1077 
Lin, Peter, 1102 
Luetkens, Melvin L., Jr., 1072 Sattelberger, Alfred P., 1072 

Reszka, Anthony, 1085 
Richardson, Geoffrey D.,  

Robinson, Brian H., 1081 
Rosier, Jean-Claude, 1064 
Russell, David R., 1079 

Lyding, Joseph W., 1084 
Magnus, Philip, 1096 
Maier, Giinther, 1095 
Malinski, Tadeusz, 1077 
Manning, A. R., 1071 
Marks, Tobin J., 1084 
Matsuura, Teruo, 11 10 
Meyer, Thomas A, 1067 
Mile, Brynmor, 1068 
Moncrieff, David, 1108 
Moody, Christopher J. ,  1082 
Morris, Harry, 1068 
Mwesigye-Kibende, Samson, 

Hiroi, Mitsuru (the late), 1107 
Holloway, John H.,  1079 
Howard, James A. ,  1068 
Howes, David A. ,  1051 
Hudson, Alan T., 1051 
Huffman, John C.,  1072 
Hutton, Alan T., 1053 
Inabe, Tamotsu. 1084 

1103- 
Nakamura, Hiroyuki, 1070 
Nakayama, Mitsuru, 1107 
Nishimura, Hiroaki, 11 10 
Norman, Anthony W., 1096 
Nose, Masanori, 1058 
Nozaki, Hiroshi, 1107 
Oda, Masaii. 1058 

Costa, Ana M. B. S .  R. C. S. Ito, Yoshikatsu, 1110 Ogino, Hiroshi, 1063 
1098 Iyoda, Masahiko, 1058 Osman, S. M., 1057 

Dahmane, Hocaine, 1068 Izawa, Yasuji, 1070 Palla, Gerardo, 1074 
Dean, Francis M., 1098 
de Jong, Robertus L. P., 1056 Jensen, Simon, 1081 
Dillon, Keith B.,  1089 

Jefford, Charles W., 1064 

Jones, David W., 1095 

Platt, Andrew W. G. ,  1089 
Pochini, Andrea, 1075 
Rees, Charles W., 1082 

Saunders; Victor R., 1108 
Scolastico, Carlo, 1112 
Shabanzadeh, Bijan, 1053 
Shaw, Bernard L., 1053 
Sheppard, Robert C.,  1060 
Shimizu, Hiroshi, 1110 
Shimura, Makoto, 1063 
Simpson, Jim, 1081 
Singleton, Kevin A . ,  1049 
Smith, Dennis A., 1098 
Snow, Larry D., 1090 
Stephens, F. S . ,  1071 
Sutcliffe, Roger, 1068 
Takaoka, Daisuke, 1107 
Tanaka, Nobuyuki, 1063 
Tanaka: Shigeyoshi, 1058 
Tomioka, Hideo, 1070 
Turowski, Eugene C., 1093 
Ungaro, Rocco, 1075 
Villemin, Didier, 1092 
Wade, John D. ,  1060 
Wakselman, Claude, 1050 
Wallace, Philip M. (in part), 

Whitham, Gordon H. ,  1102 
Williams, D. Lyn H. ,  1067 
Williams, Ffrancon, 1090 

1049 

Dorme, Regine, 1050 Jones, Michael A. ,  1098 Reisenauer, Hans Peter, 1095 Zanirato, Paolo, 1065 

. . .  
111 



F u h rho p/Pe nz I i n Organic 
Synthesis 

Concepts, Methods, Starting Materials 
7983. XI, 355 pages with 27 tables. 
Hardcover: DM 78. -/€24.OO/approx $39.00 
ISBN 3-527-25879-5. 

This book is addressed to the advanced student of chemistry and to 
research chemists. It attempts to convey knowledge about concepts, 
methods, starting materials and some target molecules, which are 
thought to be important to modern organic synthesis. Also, the appli- 
cation of this knowledge to retrosynthetic analysis and the design of 
synthesis plans is described. Important concepts are summarized at 
the beginning of each chapter. They include the synthon approach, 
systematic evaluation of the arrangement of functionality, strategies to 
achieve regio- and stereoselectivity in carbon-carbon bond formation 
and functional group conversions, strategies to enforce thermodyna- 
mically unlikely reactions and retrosynthetic analysis. Criteria for the 
selection of methods were generality, simplicity and didactic useful- 
ness. Generality implies that the method has been applied in complex 
syntheses, simplicity means that the method is not too time consum- 
ing, and didactic usefulness points to principles of selectivity control 
which the authors want to demonstrate. 
A list of commercial starting materials tells the chemist working in n 

organic synthesis what industry is able to do for him and a 
selection of more complex procedures shows what he may 
aim for. 
To obtain this book please write to your local bookseller or to: 
Verlag Chemie GmbH, P.O. Box 1260/1280, D-6940 Weinheim, Federal Republic of Germany 

Customers in USA, Canada, Central and South America please write to: 
Verlag Chemie International Inc., 1020 N. W. Sixth Street, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441, USA lh 
Customers in the UK and Eire please write to: 
The Royal Society of Chemistry, Distribution Centre, Blackhorse Road, Letchworth, Herts. SG6 1 HN. 

i V  




